## 503295033 05/06/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3341651 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YOUNG-JUNE YU	07/27/2011
MUNIB WOBER	07/27/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZENA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 380288	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02238-0288	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14705380

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-770-7900

Email: docket ip@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN, LLP (NV

Address Line 1: PO BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 095035-0439082

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RAJ S. DAVE

SIGNATURE: /raj s. dave/
DATE SIGNED: 05/06/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503295033 REEL: 035577 FRAME: 0021

Attorney's Docket No.: 095035-0392544

Client Reference No.: Zena 25

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

**PATENT** 

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

### **ASSIGNOR:**

Young-June YU 61 Kinglet Drive South Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America

Munib WOBER 174 Haverhill Road Topsfield, MA 01983 United States of America

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

## ASSIGNEE:

ZENA TECHNOLOGIES, INC. P.O. Box 380288 Cambridge, MA 02238-0288 United States of America

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

# SOLAR BLIND ULTRA VIOLET (UV) DETECTOR AND FABRICATION METHODS OF THE SAME

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application which was filed on March 15, 2011, under Serial No. 13/048,635, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignment of Invention – Page 1 of 2

**PATENT** 

REEL: 035577 FRAME: 0022

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 7/27/2011

Signature of Young-June YU

Date: 7/27/2001

RECORDED: 05/06/2015

Signature of Munib WOBER

Assignment of Invention – Page 2 of 2

REEL: 035577 FRAME: 0023